UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

THE GRANTOR,

LISA WRAY (f/k/a LISA COOKE), a married woman of 4865 Silver Springs Drive Park City, Utah 84098



Doc#: 1327319126 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/30/2013 03:53 PM Pg: 1 of 3

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

of the County of Suramit, State of Utah for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and val' able consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to:

LISA WRAY, Truces of the LISA WRAY LIVING TRUST dated July 18, 2013, and any amendments thereto

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Attached Legal Description

Subject to: General real estate taxes, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record.

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 14-33-417-042-1003

Address of Real Estate: 228 W. St. Paul Ave. Unit#3

Chicago, IL 60614

State of L

DATED this 12 day of September 2013.

_, County of Suring SS. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LISA WRAY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

day of September, 2013.

nmission ex

ELIZABETH ANN CHILD Notary Public State of Utah

Commission Number 583550 My Commission Expires August 4, 2014

Exemption Statement: Exempt under the provisions of paragraph (e), Section 31-45, Property Tax Code.

This instrument was prepared by David E. Shoub/Anthony J. Madonia & Associates, Ltd. 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6825, Chicago, IL 60606.

1327319126 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 3 IN THE 228 W. ST. PAUL CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: LOT 62 IN SIM AND D'ANTIN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 14 TO 19 INCLUSIVE WITH THE SOUTH 63 FEET OF LOT 13 IN GALE'S NORTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0608927036 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE S-3, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELIENATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF THE ROOF DECK, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF UNIT 3, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID.

"GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURIFHANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AFORESAID, AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, CASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE PECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH

MAIL TO:

Anthony J. Madonia & Associates, Ltd. 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6825 Chicago, IL 60606

SUBSEQUENT TAX BILL TO:

Grantee: Lisa Wray 4865 Silver Springs Drive Park City, UT 84098

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

652843

9/27/2013 16:24 dr00764



Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 7,117,839

1327319126 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL C

STATEMENT OF GRANTOR/GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

20/3 Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Manca K.Bailirz this 24th day of September. Notary Public

The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneareal interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the icws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Sept. 24, 203 Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Marisa K. Railitz this 24th day of Scokney.

Notary Public '

Carrie R. Janda NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOR My Commission Expires 01/15/1:

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A. misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or AB) to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.